
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,237,584.67 0.00 319,665.01 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 6,361.51 0.00 936.33 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 87,290.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 666,627.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 301.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 91,753.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,002,629.02 0.00 407,891.34 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 242,447.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 46,512.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

288,960.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 108,758.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 486,757.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 165,020.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 172,564.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 930.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

934,031.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 4,657,407.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 978,050.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,635,457.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 29,791.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29,791.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 326,808.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 18,469.20 0.00 1.28 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 6,665.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 53,751.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

405,694.53 0.00 1.28 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 505,323.86 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 419,467.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 346,905.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 338,146.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 26,152.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,126,973.59 0.00 441,079.96 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 638,658.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,401,627.52 0.00 541,079.96 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 13,698,192.04 0.00 948,972.58 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 864,269.89 0.00 274,276.02 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 18,885.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,016.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

884,172.81 0.00 274,276.02 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 14,064.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14,064.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14,582,364.85 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 1,223,248.60 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 618,379.27 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 638,211.67 0.00 8.80
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 638,211.67 618,379.27 8.80
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.31 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.31 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 638,211.67 618,381.58 8.80

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 649,529.54 83,096.93 4,451.40
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 649,529.54 83,096.93 4,451.40

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 1,287,741.21 701,478.51 4,460.20
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 3,175,628.95
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 286.04 0.00 645,804.35
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 680.00 0.00 87,970.00
1500 Reimbursements 25,479.85 0.00 692,107.33
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 301.86
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 91,753.50
1800 Athletics 73,828.75 0.00 73,828.75
1900 School Activities 489,650.60 0.00 489,650.60

589,925.24 0.00 5,257,045.34
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 242,447.96
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 46,512.46

0.00 0.00 288,960.42
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 108,758.63
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 486,757.16
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 165,020.81
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 172,564.85
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 930.44

0.00 0.00 934,031.89

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 4,657,407.37
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 978,050.06

0.00 0.00 5,635,457.43

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 29,791.23
0.00 0.00 29,791.23

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 326,808.89
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 18,472.79
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,665.44
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 53,751.00

0.00 0.00 405,698.12
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 605,323.86
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 419,467.06
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 346,905.47
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 338,146.17
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 26,152.45
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,568,053.55
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 638,658.92

0.00 0.00 3,942,707.48
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 589,925.24 0.00 16,493,691.91

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 252,572.43 0.00 2,128,196.21
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 18,885.95
6140 Estopped Warrants 817.55 0.00 1,834.52

253,389.98 0.00 2,148,916.68

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 29,200.00 0.00 43,264.95

29,200.00 0.00 43,264.95

843,315.22 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 18,642,608.59
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